
-

TIME: 6:00P.M. 

Centerville City Council 
Work Session Meeting 

March 18, 2002 

PLACE: Centerville Municipal Building, Law Library 
Mayor Sally Beals PRESENT: 
Deputy-Mayor C. Mark Kingseed 
Councilmembers: Susan Lienesch 

Douglas Cline 
Paul Gresham 
Roger Krass 
James Singer 

Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin 
City Manager Gregory Hom 

The following applicants were interviewed for appointment as a member of the Planning 
Commission: 

Allen Haveman 
Jeff Stevenson 
David Elmo 
Robert St. Pierre 

Mr. Hom reviewed for Council a fifth amendment to the original agreement entered into 
on June 27, 1994 for the development of the City owned land in the vicinity of the Golf Club at 
Yankee Trace. The original agreement was between the City of Centerville and Yankee Trace 
Development, Inc. This agreement provides for the expansion of the golf course in accordance 
with the Community Master Plan approved by the Council of the City of Centerville on October 
16, 2000. 

The following members of City Staff entered the meeting at this time: 
Assistant Clerk of Council Debra James 
Assistant City Manager Judith Gilleland 
City Engineer Norbert Hoffinan 
City Planner Steve Feverston 
Finance Director Mark Schlagheck 
Assistant to the City Manager Jesse Lightle 
Superintendent of Waste Kenneth Peters 
Superintendent of Streets Paul Ballinger 

Miss Gilleland reviewed the follow bids received for specified Public Works vehicles: 

Jeep Wrangler: 
Erwin Chrysler Dodge Jeep Inc. 
Tom Harrigan 

$19,378.00 
20,396.00 



• Dump Truck: 
White Allen Chevrolet, Inc. 
Stoops Freightliner 

Bob Ross Buick GMC 
Miami Valley International Trucks 

32 Ford Mercury 

25 yard Packer 
Stoops Freightliner/EZ Pack 
Stoops Freightliner/McNeilus 
Stoops Freightliner/Dempster 
B&G Equipment/Dempster 

$63,140.00 
65,855.00 
65,983.00 
69,805.00 
68,625.00 
69,053.00 
69,563.00 

114,904.00 
115,904.00 
116,023.00 
123,048.00 

Miss Gilleland and Public Works Superintendents recommended the following purchases: 
Jeep Wrangler 

Erwin Chrysler Dodge Jeep Inc. $19,378.00 
Dump Truck 

White Allen Chevrolet 63,140.00 without trade 
25 yard Packer 

Stoops Freightliner/Dempster 116,023.00 without trade 

Approved:~';...,.!,.~",Hf,.~::::'..!.~~~~~:__ 
Mayors 


